NEPTUNE CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION OFFICIAL CERTIFIED EXTRACT FROM THE MINUTES OF A MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE CITY OF NEPTUNE, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NJ, AS RECORDED IN THE OFFICIAL MINUTE BOOK

The Board of Education of the City of Neptune in the County of Monmouth, NJ, convened a Reorganization Board of Education meeting on January 4, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. The meeting was held at the Woodrow Wilson Elementary School Science Room.

The following members of the Board of Education were present:

Mr. Calhoun, Mrs. Connor, Mrs. Dellett, Ms. Lashley, Mrs. McGuigan, Mrs. Rummel, Mr. Wescott, Mrs. Zanni, and Mr. Susino, President

The following resolution was offered by Ms. Lashley, seconded by Mrs. Rummel and approved by the Neptune City Board of Education by the following roll call vote:

Ayes: 9 Nays: 0 Abstained: 0

VII. REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING ORGANIZATIONAL ITEMS

2. Set Time and Dates of Regular Board Meetings

The following are dates and times of the scheduled Regular Board Meetings of the Neptune City Board of Education. Under Chapter 231, Public Law of 1975, Regular Board Meetings are open to the public:

Thursday	January 18, 2024	7:00 P.M.	Regular Meeting
Thursday	February 15, 2024	7:00 P.M.	Regular Meeting
Tuesday	March 19, 2024	7:00 P.M.	Regular Meeting
Thursday	April 25, 2024	7:00 P.M	Regular Meeting
Thursday	May 16, 2024	7:00 P.M.	Regular Meeting
Thursday	June 20, 2024	7:00 P.M.	Regular Meeting
Thursday	July 18, 2024	7:00 P.M.	Regular Meeting
Thursday	August 15, 2024	7:00 P.M.	Regular Meeting

Thursday September 19, 2024 7:00 P.M. **Regular Meeting** Thursday October 17, 2024 **Regular Meeting** 7:00 P.M. Thursday November 21, 2024 7:00 P.M. **Regular Meeting** Thursday December 12, 2024 7:00 P.M. **Regular Meeting** Thursday 7:00 P.M. Reorganization Meeting January 2, 2025

Mindy Green

Ms. Mindy Green
School Business Administrator
Board Secretary
State of New Jersey
County of Monmouth
City of Neptune
Board of Education